FY 2024–25 is in accordance with the Company's Nomination & 
Remuneration Policy.

stPost 31  March 2025, the company issued 54,99,200 equity shares through Initial Public offering and the same was allotted on 

02.09.2025.

The Paid-up Share Capital of  the company as onthe date of  the report is Rs. 20,76,92,680 (Rupees Twenty Crore Seventy Six Lakh 

Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty) divided into 2,07,69,268 (Two Crore Seven Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Sixty 

Eight) Equity shares @ of  Rs. 10 each.

The Company has not bought back any of  its securities nor issued any Sweat Equity Shares, Bonus Shares nor not provided any Stock 

Option Scheme to the employees during the year under review

As required under the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the

[...]

were adequate and operating effectively.

Authorized Capital

During the year 2024-25, the  Company had increased its authorized share capital from Rs. 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores) divided 

into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Equity share @10 each to Rs 22,00,00,000 (Rs.Twenty two Crore Only) divided into 2,20,00,000 (Two 

crore and twenty lakh) Equity share @ Rs. 10 each by passing an ordinary resolution at the extra ordinary general meeting held  on 

18.10.2024.

The Authorised Share Capital of  the Company as on date of  reportis  Rs 22,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Two Crores Only) divided into 

2,20,00,000 (Two Crore and twenty Lakh) Equity share @ Rs. 10 each.

Issued and Subscribed Capital
stThe paid up share capital of  the company as on 31  March 2025 is Rs.15,27,00,680 (Rupees Fifteen Crores Twenty Seven Lakhs And Six 

Hundred Eighty only) divided 1,52,70,068 (One crores fifty two lakh seventy thousand and sixty eight) Equity shares @10 each.

During the financial year 24-25, the company had issued following securities:

CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

During the financial year ended on March 31, 2025, 04 meetings of  the Audit Committee were held i.e. 22.11.2024, 12.12.2024,